

## BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 21-94**

## RESOLUTION APPOINTING REVEREND JARLATH QUINN AS POLICE CHAPLAIN

**WHEREAS,** pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:14-141, the position of Police Chaplain was created in Chapter 2, Section 10.16 of the Borough Code; and

**WHEREAS**, Father Fernando Lopez, the Borough of Highlands Police Department Chaplain, has been transferred to another parish and therefore the position of Police Chaplain needs to be filled; and

**WHEREAS**, the Chief of Police has made a recommendation to the Governing Body regarding the appointment of Police Chaplain.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that Reverend Jarlath Quinn be and is hereby appointed to serve as Police Chaplain.

## Motion to Approve R-21-94:

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
MARTIN			X			
MAZZOLA			X			
MELNYK			X			
OLSZEWSKI		X	X			
BROULLON	X		X			
	ı	ı				

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: April 7, 2021

Michelle Hutchinson Acting Municipal Clerk Borough of Highlands